



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1062 OF 2025

Yash Girish Kalani ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 20 FEBRUARY 2026.

PC:-

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Office remark shows that the copy of the application is not served upon the learned APP. The Applicant to serve copy of the Application to the learned APP before the next date.
3. Stand over to **26.02.2026**.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2026.02.21
15:33:44
+0530

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)