



6-APL1062-202

2026:BHC-AS:21893

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1062 OF 2025

Yash Girish Kalani ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.02.27
20:24:44 +0530

Adv. Zehra Charania, a/w Ayaz Khan, Dilip Mishra and Mallika
Sharma, for the Applicant.

Mr. D. J. Haldankar, APP for the Respondent–State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the applicant.
2. The learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
3. Stand over to 12th March, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]